under the TIF Act and are consistent with the TIF Plan of the City; and  

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed that the City shall reimburse the Developer for its TIF 
eligible project costs as set forth in Section C below, up to a total amount not to exceed Twenty-five 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) from the TIF District Special Tax Allocation Fund (the 
“TIF Fund”); and 

WHEREAS, in consideration of the execution of this Agreement, the Developer will, subject to 
the terms of this Agreement, complete the Project; and  

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

[...]

from the City’s TIF Funds, and the City has agreed to such TIF incentives.  

b. The Parties have agreed that the total cumulative reimbursements paid by the City to the 

Developer from the TIF Fund for the Project shall not, in any event, exceed Twenty-
Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) as set forth herein, and shall be paid 
to the order of Robert A. Johnson unless otherwise directed in writing to the City by 
the Developer or assignee pursuant to Section N as herein provided. 

c. The Developer shall remain in compliance with all municipal ordinances relating to